
Financial Statement
of

Eaton Cemetery Association

For Year Ending April 30th, 1956.

On presenting our yearly report for the past twelve months
we wish to state that many substantial donations have been
received.

Owing to the ever increasing cost of maintaining a Cemetery
of this size we must continue to appeal for your support.
Without these contributions it would be difficult to carry on.

The Directors wish to extend their thanks to Mr. A. W.
Laberee who has been an active member of the Cemetery
Committee since 1905, and he has acted as Secretary-Treasurer
for over thirty-five years. His resignation was accepted with
deep regret by this Association.

The death of Mr. L. J. Scott, who held the office of Presi-
dent for several years, is reported, and we know he will be
sadly missed. His leadership and advice did much to further
the work of the Association.

DIRECTORS

E. A. Wheeler, President W. S. Laberee
George Halliday Stanley Taylor

A. G. Glen, Secretary-Treasurer
Eaton, Que.



Receipts

Bank balance, May 9th, 1955
Special donations received
Lots sold
Bond interest $539.25
Bank interest 3.79
Total from investment ..... ...

$ 397.86
1,472.00

80.00

543.04

$2,492.90

Expenses

R. Hooper, caretaker
Lennoxville Press
Sherbrooke Daily Record
Vaudry's Florist
MacKay's Garage
J. A. Lowry
Secretary
Fence Post
Bank charges

$494.10
20.64
2.80
6.45
9.39

299.99
25.00
12.00
17.76

Total operating expenses
Purchase of Bond
Bank balance April 30th, 1956 ...
Cash on hand April 30th, 1956

$ 888.13
982.19
597.58
25.00

$2,492.90

investments of the Association — April 30/56
$4,000.00

1,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

600.00
500.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

$12,100.00

Lennoxville Municipal Bond 6% due 1960.
Province of New Brunswick 3Vi% due May, 1969.
Province of New Brunswick bond 3% % due 1970.
Province of New Brunswick bond 3%% due 1964.
Cockshutt F. Equipment 5% due 1968.
Sherbrooke Hospital 3% due 1964.
Province of Newfoundland 4%% due 1964.
Southern Canada Power Stock 7%.
Newfoundland Light, Heat & Power 4% due 1975.

Special Donations Received

Year Ending April 30th, 1956.

L. J. Scott
Simeon Taylor
Stanley Thompson
Estate Mrs. (Mabel) Scott ..
G. E. French
Uhlan Bartholomew
Miss Annie Riley
Julia Williams
Miss Ruby Graham
Stephen Hammond Wyss ..
F. 0. Jordan
Estate L. J. Scott
Mr. and Mrs. Elmor Taylor
Mr. and Mrs. A. Morrow ..
Herbert Picard

$ 10.00
10.00
12.00

300.00
5.00
5.00

10.00
25.00
25.00
10.00
10.00

1,000.00
25.00
5.00

20.00

$1,472.00

Lots Sold

A. R. Merrill
H. W. Gendreau, % lot
A. W. Sawyer, V2 lot ..

$40.00
25.00
15.00

$80.00


