Financial Statement

Eaton Cemetery Association

For Year Ending April 30th, 1956.

On presenting our yearly report for the past twelve months we wish to state that many substantial donations have been received.

Owing to the ever increasing cost of maintaining a Cemetery of this size we must continue to appeal for your support. Without these contributions it would be difficult to carry on.

The Directors wish to extend their thanks to Mr. A. W. Laberee who has been an active member of the Cemetery Committee since 1905, and he has acted as Secretary-Treasurer for over thirty-five years. His resignation was accepted with deep regret by this Association.

The death of Mr. L. J. Scott, who held the office of President for several years, is reported, and we know he will be sadly missed. His leadership and advice did much to further the work of the Association.

DIRECTORS

E. A. Wheeler, President W. S. Laberee George Halliday

Stanley Taylor

A. G. Glen, Secretary-Treasurer Eaton, Que.

Receipts

Bank balance, May 9th, 1955 Special donations received Lots sold Bond interest	\$539.25	\$ 397.86 1,472.00 80.00
Bank interest		543.04 \$2,492.90

Expenses

D. Haanan aanatalaan	\$494.10		
R. Hooper, caretaker	20.64		
Lennoxville Press			
Sherbrooke Daily Record	2.80		
Vaudry's Florist	6.45		
MacKay's Garage	9.39		
J. A. Lowry	299.99		
	25.00		
Secretary Fence Post	12.00		
Bank charges	17.76		
Total operating expenses	TOO DESCRIP	\$	888.13
Purchase of Bond			982.19
Purchase of Bond			597.58
Cash on hand April 30th, 1956			25.00
1905 and he has noted as social age from 200.		\$2	,492.90
		_	

Investments of the Association — April 30/56

\$4,000.00	Lennoxville Municipal Bond 6% due 1960.
1,000.00	Province of New Brunswick 34% due May, 1969.
2.000.00	Province of New Brunswick bond 3½ % due 1970.
1,000.00	Province of New Brunswick bond 3½ % due 1964.
1,000.00	Cockshutt F. Equipment 5% due 1968.
	Sherbrooke Hospital 3% due 1964.
	Province of Newfoundland 4\% due 1964.
	Southern Canada Power Stock 7%.
1,000.00	Newfoundland Light, Heat & Power 4% due 1975.

\$12,100.00

Special Donations Received Year Ending April 30th, 1956.

L. J. Scott	\$	10.00
Simeon Taylor		10.00
Stanley Thompson		12.00
Estate Mrs. (Mabel) Scott		300.00
G. E. French		5.00
Uhlan Bartholomew		5.00
Miss Annie Riley		10.00
Julia Williams		25.00
Miss Ruby Graham		25.00
Stephen Hammond Wyss		10.00
F. O. Jordan		10.00
Estate L. J. Scott		1.000.00
Mr. and Mrs. Elmor Taylor		25.00
Mr. and Mrs. A. Morrow		5.00
Herbert Picard		20.00
Herbert Ticard	_	
	\$	1.472.00

Lots Sold

H. W	Merrill Gendreau, ½ lot Sawyer, ½ lot	\$40.00 25.00 15.00
		\$80.00